PRELIMINARY MOTION ORDER OF THE ARTICLES

MOVED: That the Town Meeting hear the motions in the following order: 1 

(Majority vote.)

ARTICLE 1 APPROPRIATION  BELMONT RINK AND SPORTS FACILITY, 
AUTHORIZATION TO BORROW

MOVED: That the Town appropriate the amount of twenty-eight million six hundred and 
fifty-three thousand and thirty-two dollars ($28,653,032) for the purpose of 
paying costs of designing, demolishing, constructing, originally equipping, and 
furnishing the Belmont Rink and Sports Facility, located at 345 Concord Avenue 
in Belmont and all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”), said amount